PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5299423

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KATSUYOSHI YAGI	12/21/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LAPIS SEMICONDUCTOR CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	2-4-8 SHINYOKOHAMA, KOUHOKU-KU		
City:	YOKOHAMA		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	222-8575		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16232529

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-0924

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-371-8976

Email: firm@rabinberdo.com **Correspondent Name:** RABIN & BERDO, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1101 14TH ST., N.W., SUITE 500 Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FUJI-358	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT H. BERDO, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert H. Berdo, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	12/26/2018	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=10_FUJI_358_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT 505252653 REEL: 047853 FRAME: 0316

	Attorney Reference					
:9	ASSIGNMENT (OF APPLICATION	N FOR UNITED S	TATES LETTERS PA	TENT	
WHERE	AS Katsı	ıvoshi YAGI				
hereinafter refe	rred to collective	ly as the assigno	r, has invented a DEVICE AND TE	certain improvement ST METHOD		
instrument; said	l application to b ation having been	e filed in the Unit n filed in the Unit	ed States Patent a ed States Patent a	ited concurrently with it and Trademark Office; and Trademark Office o	on,	
Customer N	aut lumber 2399	horization being 15. to inse	hereby given in	to the practitioners a parentheses (/	associated with the Apolication Serial	
[] said applica	ition having beei	n filed under the l	Patent Cooperatio	of said application whe n Treaty on America being designa	ttest	
Contract sector &			Comerciones co	wante and angles	(CV).	
		Semiconductor Co				
hereinafter ref said application any and all prolongations the NOW THIS valuable considerable said assignor hassigns, the full and continuation including any assuccessors and continuation including any assuccessors and advantages in a such patents wand benefit of manner as the made.	erred to as the including any a atents which in a tereof; S WITNESSETHERATION ASSETS AND EXECUTION ASSIGNS, and all renewals assigns, to have a thereof, and all renewals, anywise arising then granted, including assigner, a said assignor missaid assignor missai	assignee, is designed all divisions hay be granted in the said assignee to sells and transfright, title and inverse, reissues and professues	rous of acquiring and continuations therefor, including the consideration of said assigners to said assigners to said assigners in and to said and enjoy the said enjoy the said and any and all renewals, reissigners successors as held and enjoyed	the entire right, title all the entire right, title all thereof, and in and to any any and all rene one could be receipt of which is hence, and said assigned application, including all patents which may all the rights, point during the term or uses and prolongations and assigns, in as amy the same, if this assignes are the same, if this assignest of said assigned.	nd interest in and to o said invention and wals, reissues and and other good and areby acknowledged, et's successors and any and all divisions be granted therefor, owers, privileges and terms of any and all thereof, for the use ple and beneficial a priment had not been	
successors or a any and all rene AND sai Letters Patent of to said assigned AND A further identific	assigns, any and ewals, reissues a d assignor autho n said applicatio e, and said assig ssignors hereby ation which may	I all acts relating and prolongations orizes and reque on, and on any ar pree's successory to be necessary to	to the obtaining of thereof. ests the Commiss of all divisions and and assigns, in a ring individuals the or desirable in or	ir to the asserting of sationer of Patents and 1 continuations thereof, accordance herewith. e power to insert on the to comply with the	aid patents, including Frademarks to issue this Assignment any	
States Patent a	nd Trademark C		ion of this docume bin & Berdo, PC	ent:		
	X	ımber 23995.	·	of this invention to Ass	ignee at the time the	
	EXECUTED, _	2.] . 1	becamber_	23/8	şt:	
WITNESS:			ASSIGNOR:			
Signature:	Bychei Nar	ita.	_ Signature:	Katangoshi	yozi -	

Rabin & Berdo, PC

RECORDED: 12/26/2018

PATENT REEL: 047853 FRAME: 0317

Name: Katsuyoshi YAGI